# OP \$415.00 2142341

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM838726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCP AGENCY, LLC		09/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JGW Lending, LLC
	1200 MORRIS DRIVE
Street Address:	
City:	CHESTERBROOK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	J.G. WENTWORTH S.S.C. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	201 King of Prussia Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Radnor
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NEVADA
Name:	J.G. WENTWORTH, LLC
Street Address:	201 King of Prussia Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Radnor
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	JGW DEBT SETTLEMENT, LLC
Street Address:	1200 MORRIS DRIVE
City:	CHESTERBROOK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
Name:	STRUCTURED ORIGINATIONS, LLC
	TDADEMADIZ

3993 Howard Hughes Pkwy
Suite 204
Las Vegas
NEVADA
89169
Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
PEACH HOLDINGS, LLC
1200 MORRIS DRIVE
Suite 300
CHESTERBROOK
PENNSYLVANIA
19087
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
PEACHTREE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
201 King of Prussia Road
Suite 500
Radnor
PENNSYLVANIA
19087
Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142341	J.G. WENTWORTH
Registration Number:	2142349	W J.G. WENTWORTH
Registration Number:	2146100	W
Registration Number:	3451292	J.G. WENTWORTH ANNUITY PURCHASE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3560429	IT'S MY MONEY AND I NEED IT NOW!
Registration Number:	4953869	W J.G. WENTWORTH HOME LENDING
Registration Number:	5042236	J.G. WENTWORTH CASH NOW
Registration Number:	5247745	GIVE SOME! PLAY SOME!
Serial Number:	90781784	PEACHTREE CASH NOW LOANS
Serial Number:	90781805	STONE STREET CASH NOW LOANS
Serial Number:	90781826	J.G. WENTWORTH CASH NOW LOANS
Registration Number:	4366971	OLIVE BRANCH FUNDING
Registration Number:	2821490	WEALTHBUILDER
Registration Number:	4761591	PEACHTREE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4031401	PEACHTREE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5655578	STILT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6099510824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-514-5981

Email: cnye@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Chiarini, Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 506 Carnegie Center

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Chiarini
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Chiarini/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=IV.27. JGW - Comvest - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (September 7, 2023)#page1.tif source=IV.27. JGW - Comvest - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (September 7, 2023)#page2.tif source=IV.27. JGW - Comvest - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (September 7, 2023)#page3.tif source=IV.27. JGW - Comvest - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (September 7, 2023)#page4.tif source=IV.27. JGW - Comvest - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (September 7, 2023)#page5.tif

## **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS**

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS is made as of September 7, 2023, by CCP AGENCY, LLC as Agent for the Secured Persons (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of the entities identified as grantors in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below) (each individually, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms or incorporated by reference in the Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable (each defined below).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Collateral Agreement dated as of November 30, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among each of the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantors assigned and pledged to the Agent, for the benefit of the secured creditors, a security interest in or to the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, reference is also made to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2022, made by JGW Lending, LLC in favor of the Agent, which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2022, at Reel 7925 and Frame 0746 and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2022 made by the Grantors in favor of the Agent, which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2022, at Reel 7904 and Frame 0216 (each as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, a "Trademark Security Agreement" and collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted the Agent a Lien in all right, title or interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied and fulfilled all of their obligations to release the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>" as used herein, shall have the meaning assigned thereto in each Trademark Security Agreement, and, for the avoidance of doubt, shall include the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, pledged by each Grantor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Collateral Agreement. The term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement.
- 2. The Agent (on behalf of the secured creditors), hereby confirms effective as of the date hereof that (a) the Trademark Security Agreements are terminated, (b) the Agent, on behalf of the secured creditors, hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any and all security

interests it has in or to the Trademark Collateral, including under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void, and (c) at the Grantors' expense, the Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantors to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby and authorizes the Grantors or their designee to take such actions.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Agreements to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CCP AGENCY, LLC, as Agent

By: Comvest Capital Advisors LLC, its sole member

Jason Gelberd

Name: Jason Gelberd

Title: Partner

# SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
J.G. WENTWORTH (Typed Drawing)	United States	RN: 2142341 SN: 75225638	Jan. 14, 1997	Mar. 10, 1998	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership
W J.G. WENTWORTH (Stylized Text)  J.G. WENTWORTH	United States	RN: 2142349 SN: 75227003	Jan. 17, 1997	Mar. 10, 1998	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership
W (Stylized Text)	United States	RN: 2146100 SN: 75227004	Jan. 17, 1997	Mar. 24, 1998	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership
J.G. WENTWORTH ANNUITY PURCHASE PROGRAM	United States	RN: 3451292 SN: 78908421	Jun. 14, 2006	Jun. 17, 2008	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership
IT'S MY MONEY AND I NEED IT NOW!	United States	RN: 3560429 SN: 77482657	May 23, 2008	Jan. 13, 2009	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership
W J.G. WENTWORTH HOME LENDING (and Design)  J.G. WENTWOKIH  HOME LENDING	United States	RN: 4953869 SN: 86551037	Mar. 3, 2015	May 10, 2016	J.G. Wentworth S.S.C. Limited Partnership
J.G. WENTWORTH CASH NOW	United States	RN: 5042236 SN: 86637347	May 21, 2015	Sep. 13, 2016	J.G. Wentworth, LLC
GIVE SOME! PLAY SOME!	United States	RN: 5247745 SN: 87146209	Aug. 22, 2016	Jul. 18, 2017	J.G. Wentworth,
PEACHTREE CASH NOW LOANS #	United States	RN: n/a SN: 90781784	Jun. 18, 2021	n/a	J.G. Wentworth, LLC
STONE STREET CASH NOW LOANS #	United States	RN: n/a SN: 90781805	Jun. 18, 2021	n/a	J.G. Wentworth, LLC
J.G. WENTWORTH CASH NOW LOANS #	United States	RN: n/a SN: 90781826	Jun. 18, 2021	n/a	J.G. Wentworth, LLC

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
J.G. Wentworth	Wisconsin	RN: WI 20210083519 SN: n/a	n/a	May 20, 2021	JGW Debt Settlement, LLC
JG Wentworth Lending	Wisconsin	RN: WI 20220088542 SN: n/a	n/a	Aug. 19, 2022	JGW Lending, LLC
JG Wentworth Loans	Wisconsin	RN: WI 20220088543 SN: n/a	n/a	Aug. 19, 2022	JGW Lending, LLC
JG Wentworth	Wisconsin	RN: WI 20220088544 SN: n/a	n/a	Aug. 19, 2022	JGW Lending, LLC
OLIVE BRANCH FUNDING	United States	RN: 4366971 SN: 85644791	June 6, 2012	July 16, 2013	Structured Originations, LLC
WEALTHBUILDER	United States	RN: 2821490 SN: 76157095	Oct. 31, 2000	March 9, 2004	Peachtree Financial Solutions, LLC
PEACHTREE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS and Design	United States	RN: 4761591 SN: 86259216	April 22, 2014	June 23, 2015	Peach Holdings, LLC
PEACHTREE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS	United States	RN: 4031401 SN: 85238948	February 10, 2011	September 27, 2011	Peach Holdings, LLC
STILT	United States	RN: 5655578 SN: 87953031	June 7, 2018	January 15, 2019	JGW Lending, LLC

**RECORDED: 09/12/2023**